
N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 COLLIN Laetitia BEL 11 BACARDI DE CENTURION 6 Stallion PRE 09:00

2 VOLAND Juliette FRA 124 UNIVERSO DE VARA III 4 Stallion PRE 09:10

3 MULTEM Jordy NED 310 HARRY (CENTAVO W) 5 Gelding PRE 09:20

4 Van Den DRIESSCHE David BEL 36 NICE BOY 5 Gelding LUS 09:30

5 ROMANS- VAN SCHAIK Natasja NED 319 VEGA LENTISCO 6 Gelding PRE 09:40

6 CATANANTI Charlotte FRA 120 OLI MT 6 Gelding PRE 09:50

7 MAYNE Kirsten GBR 222 LIMENO DE MILE 6 Entier PRE 10:00

8 HANNOTIER Tatiana BEL 33 MAGICA 6 Mare LUS 10:10

9 COUTSOURAS Elisabeth FRA 122 TALISMAN SALVATELLA III 5 Entier PRE 10:20

10 ZUIDERVEEN Petra NED 301 ALTIVO FS XIII 5 Gelding PAR 10:45

11 AVRIL Jean Claude FRA 112 HUICHOL DES GACHOTS 5 Stallion PRE 10:55

12 SPRADBURY Lauren GBR 221 VAMOS DE SUSUETA 4 Stallion PRE 11:05

13 ULRICI Caroline BEL 38 PRADO HN 5 Stallion PRE 11:15

14 LOZET Frank FRA 117 MAVERICK D'OFEE 6 Gelding LUS 11:25

15 VERDONK Jessica BEL 18 EVITA VH 6 Mare PRE 11:35

16 MENZEL Lakisha NED 315 MACARENO JSR 4 Stallion PRE 11:45

17 NEGREL Coline FRA 118 MORENO JFR II 5 Gelding PRE 11:55

18 HIERNAUX Rodolphe BEL 41 YACUTO EUCALIPTO 5 Stallion PRE 12:05

N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 TOWNSEND Tricia GBR 210 JOCOSO ANCLA 12 Gelding PRE 09:30

2 SCHEPERS Candice BEL 14 DIAMANTE DE RAMOS 7 Gelding PRE 09:38

3 MEPHAM Kirsty GBR 205 FARAON CCCLXXX111 8 Gelding PRE 09:46

4 DAELE Bertrand BEL 13 COSACO XV 14 Gelding PRE 09:54

5 AMELOT Estelle FRA 106 ER AMANTE 9 Gelding PRE 10:02

6 BRINKBOK Danny NED 306 EL PRADO VERDE FARRUQUITO XIII 17 Gelding PRE 10:10

7 De GRAVE Lara BEL 30 KOLDO JL II 6 Gelding PRE 10:18

8 VAN LIN Manon NED 317 MR. JOSO 8 Gelding PRE 10:26

9 BURR Rachel GBR 209 JARIFA DEL BIBLIO 8 Stallion PSL 10:34

10 MAGNUS Evelien BEL 25 HOSCO XLIX 14 Stallion PRE 10:57

11 ERARD Christelle FRA 109 GRINGO DU BEZ 11 Stallion LUS 11:05

12 LAWSON Nicholas GBR 213 MILAGROS XVII 8 Mare PRE 11:13

13 BOLLE Tanja BEL 34 MEJOR JOVEN DE DON 6 Stallion PRE 11:21

14 PAROTTE Dimitri BEL 49 JUVENAL DA SAUDADE 8 Gelding LUS 11:29

15 DEDERT Yolanda NED 324 OIMPERIOSO NEI 9 Gelding PRE 11:37

16 WAKELY Tasha GBR 214 ONIS DE LA ESPADA 9 Gelding PRE 11:45

17 ESTEVE Justine FRA 119 MUSE DE TRÈVES 6 Jument LUS 11:53

18 BEEKENKAMP Kylie NED 314 KAISER XXIX 19 Stallion PRE 12:01

HORAIRES INDIVIDUELS  / STARTING LIST
European Final Belgium 2022

Test N° 1    PRIMERA (young horses test 1)   Thursday, November 3    outdoor

Test N° 2    Level 1 : GOLEGA    Thursday, November 3    indoor



N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 DEKKER  Britt NED 323 GENCIANO X 13 Stallion PRE 14:30

2 De BOCK Katrijn BEL 24 HOROSCOPO ZM 13 Gelding PRE 14:38

3 CORONEL Carmen NED 309 GUITO DO PENEDO 11 Gelding LUS 14:46

4 NOEL Julie FRA 126 VIENA SPP 20 Stallion LUS 14:54

5 RUMSEY David GBR 204 ENCENDIDO ANCLA 10 Stallion PRE 15:02

6 VAN BURK Ad NED 318 SEDUCTOR MG 12 Stallion PRE 15:10

7 LINOTTE Alienor BEL 16 DUPONT DA CERCA 14 Gelding LUS 15:18

8 LE BORGNE Camille FRA 113 JABUGUENO RRR 11 Stallion PRE 15:26

9 BANKS Natalie GBR 211 LLAMANTOL 14 Gelding PRE 15:34

10 BRINKBOK Danny NED 305 EL PRADO VERDE CASTOR 15 Stallion LUS 15:57

11 BELINOVA Vanda CZE 51 POMELO VII 8 Gelding PRE 16:05

12 BOAVISTA Marco NED 316 MESTRE DO PONEDO 6 Stallion LUS 16:13

13 STEUVE Elise BEL 10 ARCÉ DE CENTURION 7 Stallion PRE 16:21

14 GRANTHAM Tania GBR 219 SENI ILUSTRISIMO 111 11 Stallion PRE 16:29

15 LERPINIERE Fanny FRA 116 LACOSTE AR 7 Stallion LUS 16:37

16 PEWTER Emma GBR 217 RAFAEL 24 Stallion PSL 16:45

17 BISCHOT Hester NED 311 H-TROVAS DO PENEDO 10 Stallion LUS 16:53

N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 LUCAS-LUIJCKX Emily NED 303 CHICUELILLO 10 Stallion PRE 08:15

2 BUSCH Charlotte BEL 31 LINCOLN CEN 15 Stallion PRE 08:23

3 MAYNE Kirsten GBR 218 RISA DE SUSEATA 8 Mare PRE 08:31

4 REIBESTEIN Marlies NED 304 DONATELLO 9 Gelding PRE 08:39

5 THIBAULT Camille FRA 103 BARQUERO JF IV 8 Stallion PRE 08:47

6 LAURON Rachel BEL 17 EMIR DAS ARRIBAS 13 Gelding LUS 08:55

7 HENBREY Joanna GBR 203 EL CID 13 Gelding PSL 09:03

8 BREMACKER Isabelle BEL 32 LOZANO RAM 8 Stallion PRE 09:11

9 CATANANTI Charlotte FRA 107 GANADOR XLV 17 Stallion PRE 09:19

10 LEER Nerys GBR 216 PONPEO 10 Gelding PRE 09:27

11 LAWSON Nicholas GBR 215 PASAJES 1 23 Stallion PRE 09:50

12 ROCH Alexandra FRA 110 HABIL 10 Gelding LUS 09:58

13 DUBUS Virginie BEL 26 ILHA 9 Mare LUS 10:06

14 HUISMAN Romy NED 313 ILLUSTRO 9 Gelding LUS 10:14

15 FOLEY Shirley GBR 220 TURCO SANTACO 9 Gelding PRE 10:22

16 VANDERSTRAETEN Nathalie BEL 20 FARRUCO MR 7 Gelding PRE 10:30

17 BELINOVA Vanda CZE 50 DUC FERRARI 6 Gelding PRE 10:38

18 Van GORKOM Cleo NED 302 CARAMELO CXXIV 9 Stallion PRE 10:46

19 CIUTAT Fleur FRA 114 JIN TONIC DE MASSA 8 Stallion LUS 10:54

20 SERVRANCKX Kiona BEL 40 SUPER DE SUSAETA 7 Stallion PRE 11:02

Test N° 3    Level 3 : LISBOA  (FEI Indiv Junior)   Thursday, November 3    indoor

Test N° 4    Level 2 : SEVILLA   Friday, November 4   indoor



N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 ROUSSELET Audrey FRA 121 QUITO GOM 18 Stallion PRE 11:30

2 LIEUTENANT Isaline BEL 44 CARAVAGGIO 15 Gelding LUS 11:40

3 BISCHOT Hester NED 308 GALLITO PUJEDO 10 Stallion LUS 11:50

4 VERBOOMEN Clarisse BEL 28 IULIO DE SAUTOUR 9 Stallion LUS 12:00

5 RAMADIER Renaud FRA 104 BONHEUR DE MASSA 11 Stallion LUS 12:10

N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 NUTTALL Emma GBR 207 HISPANICO 10 Stallion PSL 13:30

2 VERBOOMEN Justin BEL 48 JIU-JITSU IGS 9 Stallion LUS 13:38

3 LERPINIERE Fanny FRA 111 HORIZONTE 10 Gelding LUS 13:46

4 HAAS Natacha BEL 21 HASLAN 10 Gelding LUS 13:54

5 MARS Liza NED 320 XEREZ 19 Gelding LUS 14:02

6 GREEN Jane GBR 206 HACENDADO 10 Stallion PRE 14:10

7 DUBUS Virginie BEL 19 FALCÃO (SS) 11 Stallion LUS 14:18

8 CLEMENT Sandrine FRA 125 VALEN BISEL 14 Stallion PRE 14:26

9 DAELE Bertrand BEL 27 IRAQUE SS 9 Gelding LUS 14:34

10 DOMINGUEZ Elia FRA 115 JUSTO 8 Stallion LUS 14:57

11 ARMITAGE Justine GBR 202 INVASOR 9 Stallion PSL 15:05

12 NUYENS Amelie BEL 43 CAMPINO 15 Gelding LUS 15:13

13 BURNIAT François BEL 37 ORFEBRE CEN 12 Stallion PRE 15:21

14 DE RIDDER Jacqueline NED 307 FONTUS SUERTE 11 Stallion PRE 15:29

15 DAELEMAN Ingrid BEL 39 ROMERO FJ 8 Stallion PRE 15:37

16 AMELOT Estelle FRA 105 DON LARGO DU COUSSOUL 9 Gelding LUS 15:45

17 BANKS Natalie GBR 212 MAXIMO BCN 9 Stallion PRE 15:53

18 HARNACKE Matt NED 322 EMPORIO 7 Stallion PRE 16:01

N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 BEGHIN Monika FRA 127 RONDENIO EM 17 Stallion PRE 16:30

2 LAVENNE Suzi BEL 15 DOM RUBI de HVS 14 Gelding LUS 16:39

3 BISCHOT Hester NED 312 HVT DO PENEDO 11 Gelding LUS 16:48

4 VAN OEKEL Daphnée BEL 35 MILENIO ALEGRIA 10 Stallion PRE 16:57

5 DOMINGUEZ Elia FRA 108 GOLIAS DE PENEDO 11 Stallion LUS 17:06

6 GOSSIEAUX Manon BEL 12 CAJAGUGU 15 Stallion LUS 17:15

7 ROCH Alexandra FRA 102 ATAHUALPA de Verlin 12 Stallion PRE 17:24

8 LIEUTENANT Isaline BEL 23 HEXENO 10 Gelding LUS 17:33

9 VERBOOMEN Clarisse BEL 29 JADE DE SAUTOUR 8 Mare LUS 17:42

10 PLANET Sophie FRA 101 ARMAS ERAL 13 Stallion PRE 17:51

11 DUBUS Virginie BEL 22 HERO DES NAWIES 10 Stallion LUS 18:00

Test N° 5    Level 6 : REYALE  Grand Prix FEI   Friday, November 4   indoor

Test N° 6    Level 4 : MADRID  (St Georges)   Friday, November 4   indoor

Test N° 7    Level 5  :MAGISTRALE (Inter A FEI)   Friday, November 4   indoor



N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 MAYNE Kirsten GBR 222 LIMENO DE MILE 6 Entier PRE 08:45

2 MENZEL Lakisha NED 315 MACARENO JSR 4 Stallion PRE 08:55

3 LOZET Frank FRA 117 MAVERICK D'OFEE 6 Gelding LUS 09:05

4 Van Den DRIESSCHE David BEL 36 NICE BOY 5 Gelding LUS 09:15

5 ZUIDERVEEN Petra NED 301 ALTIVO FS XIII 5 Gelding PAR 09:25

6 VERDONK Jessica BEL 18 EVITA VH 6 Mare PRE 09:35

7 AVRIL Jean Claude FRA 112 HUICHOL DES GACHOTS 5 Stallion PRE 09:45

8 HIERNAUX Rodolphe BEL 41 YACUTO EUCALIPTO 5 Stallion PRE 09:55

9 COUTSOURAS Elisabeth FRA 122 TALISMAN SALVATELLA III 5 Entier PRE 10:05

10 ULRICI Caroline BEL 38 PRADO HN 5 Stallion PRE 10:30

11 MULTEM Jordy NED 310 HARRY (CENTAVO W) 5 Gelding PRE 10:40

12 VOLAND Juliette FRA 124 UNIVERSO DE VARA III 4 Stallion PRE 10:50

13 ROMANS- VAN SCHAIK Natasja NED 319 VEGA LENTISCO 6 Gelding PRE 11:00

14 NEGREL Coline FRA 118 MORENO JFR II 5 Gelding PRE 11:10

15 SPRADBURY Lauren GBR 221 VAMOS DE SUSUETA 4 Stallion PRE 11:20

16 HANNOTIER Tatiana BEL 33 MAGICA 6 Mare LUS 11:30

17 CATANANTI Charlotte FRA 120 OLI MT 6 Gelding PRE 11:40

18 COLLIN Laetitia BEL 11 BACARDI DE CENTURION 6 Stallion PRE 11:50

N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 LEER Nerys GBR 216 PONPEO 10 Gelding PRE 09:00

2 DUBUS Virginie BEL 26 ILHA 9 Mare LUS 09:08

3 LAWSON Nicholas GBR 215 PASAJES 1 23 Stallion PRE 09:16

4 Van GORKOM Cleo NED 302 CARAMELO CXXIV 9 Stallion PRE 09:24

5 CATANANTI Charlotte FRA 107 GANADOR XLV 17 Stallion PRE 09:32

6 BREMACKER Isabelle BEL 32 LOZANO RAM 8 Stallion PRE 09:40

7 REIBESTEIN Marlies NED 304 DONATELLO 9 Gelding PRE 09:48

8 SERVRANCKX Kiona BEL 40 SUPER DE SUSAETA 7 Stallion PRE 09:56

9 FOLEY Shirley GBR 220 TURCO SANTACO 9 Gelding PRE 10:04

10 CIUTAT Fleur FRA 114 JIN TONIC DE MASSA 8 Stallion LUS 10:12

11 VANDERSTRAETEN Nathalie BEL 20 FARRUCO MR 7 Gelding PRE 10:35

12 BELINOVA Vanda CZE 50 DUC FERRARI 6 Gelding PRE 10:43

13 LAURON Rachel BEL 17 EMIR DAS ARRIBAS 13 Gelding LUS 10:51

14 HUISMAN Romy NED 313 ILLUSTRO 9 Gelding LUS 10:59

15 MAYNE Kirsten GBR 218 RISA DE SUSEATA 8 Mare PRE 11:07

16 BUSCH Charlotte BEL 31 LINCOLN CEN 15 Stallion PRE 11:15

17 ROCH Alexandra FRA 110 HABIL 10 Gelding LUS 11:23

18 LUCAS-LUIJCKX Emily NED 303 CHICUELILLO 10 Stallion PRE 11:31

19 THIBAULT Camille FRA 103 BARQUERO JF IV 8 Stallion PRE 11:39

20 HENBREY Joanna GBR 203 EL CID 13 Gelding PSL 11:47

Test N° 8    NOVILLA (young horses test 2)   Saturday, November 5   outdoor

Test N° 9    FLAMENCA (Freestyle level 2 Sevilla)   Saturday, November 5   indoor



N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 BANKS Natalie GBR 211 LLAMANTOL 14 Gelding PRE 13:30

2 BELINOVA Vanda CZE 51 POMELO VII 8 Gelding PRE 13:38

3 BISCHOT Hester NED 311 H-TROVAS DO PENEDO 10 Stallion LUS 13:47

4 LE BORGNE Camille FRA 113 JABUGUENO RRR 11 Stallion PRE 13:55

5 STEUVE Elise BEL 10 ARCÉ DE CENTURION 7 Stallion PRE 14:04

6 DEKKER  Britt NED 323 GENCIANO X 13 Stallion PRE 14:12

7 GRANTHAM Tania GBR 219 SENI ILUSTRISIMO 111 11 Stallion PRE 14:21

8 NOEL Julie FRA 126 VIENA SPP 20 Stallion LUS 14:29

9 CORONEL Carmen NED 309 GUITO DO PENEDO 11 Gelding LUS 14:38

10 LINOTTE Alienor BEL 16 DUPONT DA CERCA 14 Gelding LUS 15:01

11 RUMSEY David GBR 204 ENCENDIDO ANCLA 10 Stallion PRE 15:10

12 VAN BURK Ad NED 318 SEDUCTOR MG 12 Stallion PRE 15:18

13 PEWTER Emma GBR 217 RAFAEL 24 Stallion PSL 15:27

14 LERPINIERE Fanny FRA 116 LACOSTE AR 7 Stallion LUS 15:35

15 BRINKBOK Danny NED 305 EL PRADO VERDE CASTOR 15 Stallion LUS 15:44

16 De BOCK Katrijn BEL 24 HOROSCOPO ZM 13 Gelding PRE 15:52

17 BOAVISTA Marco NED 316 MESTRE DO PONEDO 6 Stallion LUS 16:01

N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 DOMINGUEZ Elia FRA 108 GOLIAS DE PENEDO 11 Stallion LUS 16:30

2 VERBOOMEN Clarisse BEL 29 JADE DE SAUTOUR 8 Mare LUS 16:39

3 VAN OEKEL Daphnée BEL 35 MILENIO ALEGRIA 10 Stallion PRE 16:48

4 BISCHOT Hester NED 312 HVT DO PENEDO 11 Gelding LUS 16:57

5 DUBUS Virginie BEL 22 HERO DES NAWIES 10 Stallion LUS 17:06

6 BEGHIN Monika FRA 127 RONDENIO EM 17 Stallion PRE 17:15

7 LAVENNE Suzi BEL 15 DOM RUBI de HVS 14 Gelding LUS 17:24

8 ROCH Alexandra FRA 102 ATAHUALPA de Verlin 12 Stallion PRE 17:33

9 GOSSIEAUX Manon BEL 12 CAJAGUGU 15 Stallion LUS 17:42

10 LIEUTENANT Isaline BEL 23 HEXENO 10 Gelding LUS 17:51

11 PLANET Sophie FRA 101 ARMAS ERAL 13 Stallion PRE 18:00

Test N° 11    BAILARINA (Freestyle for level 5 Magistrale)   Saturday, November 5   indoor

Test N° 10    FANDANGO (Freestyle for level 3 Lisboa)   Saturday, November 5   indoor



N° 
Départ Cavalier TEAM N° Cheval Age Sexe race Horaire

1 VAN LIN Manon NED 317 MR. JOSO 8 Gelding PRE 08:05
2 PAROTTE Dimitri BEL 49 JUVENAL DA SAUDADE 8 Gelding LUS 08:13
3 DEDERT Yolanda NED 324 OIMPERIOSO NEI 9 Gelding PRE 08:21
4 ESTEVE Justine FRA 119 MUSE DE TRÈVES 6 Jument LUS 08:29
5 De GRAVE Lara BEL 30 KOLDO JL II 6 Gelding PRE 08:37
6 BRINKBOK Danny NED 306 EL PRADO VERDE FARRUQUITO XIII 17 Gelding PRE 08:45
7 BURR Rachel GBR 209 JARIFA DEL BIBLIO 8 Stallion PSL 08:53
8 MAGNUS Evelien BEL 25 HOSCO XLIX 14 Stallion PRE 09:01
9 MEPHAM Kirsty GBR 205 FARAON CCCLXXX111 8 Gelding PRE 09:09

10 DAELE Bertrand BEL 13 COSACO XV 14 Gelding PRE 09:32
11 BEEKENKAMP Kylie NED 314 KAISER XXIX 19 Stallion PRE 09:40
12 AMELOT Estelle FRA 106 ER AMANTE 9 Gelding PRE 09:48
13 LAWSON Nicholas GBR 213 MILAGROS XVII 8 Mare PRE 09:56
14 BOLLE Tanja BEL 34 MEJOR JOVEN DE DON 6 Stallion PRE 10:04
15 WAKELY Tasha GBR 214 ONIS DE LA ESPADA 9 Gelding PRE 10:12
16 ERARD Christelle FRA 109 GRINGO DU BEZ 11 Stallion LUS 10:20
17 SCHEPERS Candice BEL 14 DIAMANTE DE RAMOS 7 Gelding PRE 10:28

1 BISCHOT Hester NED 308 GALLITO PUJEDO 10 Stallion LUS 11:00
2 RAMADIER Renaud FRA 104 BONHEUR DE MASSA 11 Stallion LUS 11:10
3 VERBOOMEN Clarisse BEL 28 IULIO DE SAUTOUR 9 Stallion LUS 11:20
4 LIEUTENANT Isaline BEL 44 CARAVAGGIO 15 Gelding LUS 11:30
5 ROUSSELET Audrey FRA 121 QUITO GOM 18 Stallion PRE 11:40

1 HAAS Natacha BEL 21 HASLAN 10 Gelding LUS 13:05
2 NUTTALL Emma GBR 207 HISPANICO 10 Stallion PSL 13:14
3 AMELOT Estelle FRA 105 DON LARGO DU COUSSOUL 9 Gelding LUS 13:23
4 BURNIAT François BEL 37 ORFEBRE CEN 12 Stallion PRE 13:32
5 BANKS Natalie GBR 212 MAXIMO BCN 9 Stallion PRE 13:41
6 CLEMENT Sandrine FRA 125 VALEN BISEL 14 Stallion PRE 13:50
7 HARNACKE Matt NED 322 EMPORIO 7 Stallion PRE 13:59
8 NUYENS Amelie BEL 43 CAMPINO 15 Gelding LUS 14:08
9 GREEN Jane GBR 206 HACENDADO 10 Stallion PRE 14:17

10 VERBOOMEN Justin BEL 48 JIU-JITSU IGS 9 Stallion LUS 14:41
11 DE RIDDER Jacqueline NED 307 FONTUS SUERTE 11 Stallion PRE 14:50
12 DAELE Bertrand BEL 27 IRAQUE SS 9 Gelding LUS 14:59
13 DOMINGUEZ Elia FRA 115 JUSTO 8 Stallion LUS 15:08
14 MARS Liza NED 320 XEREZ 19 Gelding LUS 15:17
15 ARMITAGE Justine GBR 202 INVASOR 9 Stallion PSL 15:26
16 DUBUS Virginie GBR 19 FALCÃO (SS) 11 Stallion LUS 15:35
17 LERPINIERE Fanny FRA 111 HORIZONTE 10 Gelding LUS 15:44
18 DAELEMAN Ingrid BEL 39 ROMERO FJ 8 Stallion PRE 15:53

Test N° 14    LUSITANIA (Freestyle for level 4 Madrid)  Sunday, November 6   indoor

Test N° 12    CARMENCITA (Freestyle level 1 Golega)  Sunday, November 6   indoor

Test N° 13    BERICA (Freestyle for level 6 Reyale)   Sunday, November 6   indoor
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